



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 11165/2024**  
**SEEMA SAPRA** .....Petitioner  
Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

**ALPHABET INC AND OTHERS** .....Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

% **ORDER**  
**28.08.2024**

1. After some arguments, the petitioner, who appears in person, prays that hearing be deferred to enable her to move an appropriate application with a prayer for summoning of the record in W.P.(CRL) 437/2018.
2. At request, list at 2:30 pm on 23.10.2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2024**  
kk